
AS OF: 1 Jan 2001

AIR STANDARDIZATION COORDINATING COMMITTEE (ASCC)

(US- UK - CANADA - AUSTRALIA - NEW ZEALAND)

WORKING PARTIES & COORDINATING MEMBERS

WORKING PARTY

 


COORDINATING MEMBER


15
Aviation Fuels, Lubricants Associated Products
AFRL/PRSF


Associated Products and Gases


Ms. Patricia (Liberio) Pearce 








1790 Loop Road North, Bldg 490








Wright-Patterson AFB, OH 45433-7103








513-255-6918 (DSN-785)








FAX 513-255-1125 (DSN-785)








patricia.liberio@wpafb.af.mil 

20 
 Air Armament




SAF/AQPB








Major Lionel Mellott








1060 Air Force Pentagon








Washington, DC 20330-1060








703-588-1210 (DSN-223)








FAX 703-588-1305 (DSN-223)








lionel.mellot@pentagon.af.mil

25 
Aerospace Engineering, Maintenance & Logistics
Aircraft Subsystems Division








(ATTN:  Mr John Glista








(To be replaced by Frank Yelinek)








NAWC Aircraft Division (Code 4.3.5)

Bldg 2187, Suite 3357








48110 Shaw Road, Unit 5




Patuxent River, MD 20670-1906

                                                                    

301-342-8505  (DSN-342)








FAX 301 342-0316 (DSN-342)

                                                                                  
 glistajc@navair.navy.mil

44 
 Integrated Airlift Systems



AMWC CADS-JOD








Lt Col Jim Jasina








290 Ave F West








Little Rock AFB, AR 72099-5290








DSN 731-8660/7156 








Fax 731-8678/501-987-8678








Jim.Jasina@littlerock.af.mil
45 
Air Operations and Doctrine


AFDC/XD








Mr. Wayne Williamson








216 Sweeney Blvd, Suite 109








Langley AFB, VA 23665-2722








757-764-8088 (DSN-574)








FAX 757-764-8808 (DSN-574)








wayne.williamson@langley.af.mil


45
POC Navy Doctrine Center


Mr. Dave Peveler

45
POC Joint Rescue Coordination Center

Lt Col Robert Clegg








30 Elm Street, Suite 208








Langley AFB, VA 23665-2789








757-764-8107 (DSN 574)








robert.clegg@langley.af.mil
61 
Aerospace Medicine, Life Support &

HQ AFMOA/SGOA

      
Aircrew Systems



             Lt Col Susan E. Northrup








110 Luke Avenue, Suite 405








Bolling AFB, DC 20332-7050








202-767-4187 (DSN-297)








FAX 202-767-8089 (DSN-297)








Susan.northrup@pentagon.af.mil

70
Mission Avionics

     


SAF/AQPS








Lt Col Mark Mueller








1500 Wilson Blvd








Rosslyn, VA 20330-1060








703 588-6428 (DSN-425)








Mark.Mueller@pentagon.af.mil

80
Reconnaissance & Imagery Intelligence

SAF/AQIJ








Lt Col Timothy McQuade








1500 Wilson Blvd









Rosslyn, VA 20330










703-588-2663








Timothy.McQuade@pentagon.af.mil

84
NBC Defensive Measures



Mr. John Thornton








HQ AFCESA/CEXR








139 Barnes Drive








Suite 1








Tyndall AFB, FL 32403

John.thornton@afcesa.af.mil








(850) 283-6165 (DSN 523)








Fax DSN 523-6383

90
Airfield and Airspace Management


HQ AFFSA/XOIP








Lt Col Derald Lary








1535 Command Drive, Suite D309








Andrews AFB, MD 20331-7002









DSN 857-7015








Laryd@andrews.af.mil


POC WP 65 merged with WP 90


POC for Airfields & Airfield Facilities

HQ AFCESA/CESM (PE)








Mr. Larry Strother








139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1








Tyndall AFB, FL 32403-5319








850-283-6354 (DSN-523)








FAX 850-283-6219 (DSN-523)








Larry.Strother@afcesa.af.mil
NATO MILITARY AGENCY FOR STANDARDIZATION

LIST OF HEADS OF  DELEGATION (HODS)

AIR BOARD WORKING PARTIES

WORKING PARTY

 


HEAD OF  DELEGATION


Air Armament (AA)




SAF/AQPB








Major Lionel Mellott








1060 Air Force Pentagon








Washington, DC 20330-1060








703-588-1210 (DSN 223)








Fax 703-588-1305 (DSN 223)








lionel.mellot@pentagon.af.mil

Air Electrical and Electromagnetic Considerations (AE)
NAVAIR








David Southworth








1 Administration Circle








Code 476400D








China Lake, CA 93555








760-939-1933 DSN 437-1933

SouthworthDF@navair.navy.mil

Aircrew Integration  (AI)



ASC/ENFC








James M. Barnaba








2530 Loop Road West, Bldg 560








Wright-Patterson AFB OH 45433-1701








937-255-8596 Fax 937-255-8063 DSN 785

barnabaj@asc-en.wpafb.af.mil

Aeromedical Medicine (AMD)



AFMOA/SGOA








Col Thomas W. Travis








110 Luke Ave., Suite 405








Bolling AFB DC 20332-7050








202 767-4187 (DSN 297)








FAX 202 404-8089 (DSN-297)








Tom.travis@usafsg.bolling.af.mil

Air Reconnaissance (AR)



SAF/AQIJ








Lt Col Timothy McQuade








1500 Wilson Blvd 









Rosslyn VA 20330









703-588-2663








Timothy.McQuade@pentagon.af.mil

Airfield Services (AS)




HQ AFCESA/CESM








Mr Larry Strother








139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1








Tyndall AFB FL 32403-5319








850 283-6354 (DSN-523)








FAX 850 283-6219 (DSN-523)








larry.strother@afcesa.af.mil

Aircraft Servicing & Standard Equipment (ASSE)
Mr. Ralph Swift  (RETIRED)

732-323-7489








NAWC Aircraft Division (4.1.4.2)








Hyw 547 Lakehurt NJ 08733-5100






POC:

Mr John Koper







Navair (4.1.C)







1421 Jefferson Davis Hwy







Arlington VA 22243-5120











703-413-4222 Fax 703-412-4918







Jkoper@parallaxnet.com
Avionics Systems (AVS) 



SAF/AQPS








Lt Col Mark Mueller








1500 Wilson Blvd








Rosslyn VA 20330-1060








703 588-6428 (DSN-425)








Mark.Mueller@pentagon.af.mil

Interservice Aircraft Crash, Fire-fighting & Rescue
HQ AFCESA/CEX

(CFR)






Mr James W. Hotell








139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1








Tyndall AFB FL 32403-5319








904 283-6151 (DSN-523)








FAX 904 283-6390 (DSN-523)








James.hotell@afcesa.af.mil

Flight Safety (FS)




HQ AFSC/SEPP








Lt Col Doug Tracy








9700 G. Avenue, Suite 216B








Kirtland AFB NM 87117-5670








505 846-1162/1386 (DSN-246)








FAX 505 846-1391(DSN-246)








Tracyd@kafb.saia.af.mil

Aircraft Gaseous Systems (GGS)


SA-ALC/SFT








Mr Nick Makris








1014 Billy Mitchell Blvd, Suite 1








Kelly AFB TX 78241-5603








210 925-6431 (DSN-945)








FAX 210 925-9964 (DSN-945)








Nmakris@sfgate1.kelly.af.mil








Dennis W. Schroll








ASC/ENFC








2530 Loop Road West








Wright-Patterson AFB oh 45433-7101








Phone DSN 785-7953








Dennis.schroll@wpafb.af.mil

Interservice Geographic (IGEO)



NIMA (SEII)










Mr Reuben Cook








MS P-24









Reston VA 20191-3449








703-262-4406 Fax 703-262-4401








cookr@nima.mil

Search and Rescue (SAR)



Major Tim Reichart








HQ USAF/XOOP








1480 Air Force Pentagon








703-693-6242








Tim.Reichart@pentagon.af.mil

Air Operations (AO)




Air Force Doctrine Center/XD








Mr. Wayne Williamson








216 Sweeney Blvd, Suite 109








Langley AFB VA 23665-2792








804-764-8095 (DSN-574)








FAX 804 764-8096 (DSN-574)








Wayne.williamson@langley.af.mil

Air Transport (AT)




HQ AMC/DOK








Lt Col Don Dressel








DSN 779-3148








Don.dressel@scott.af.mil

Petroleum Handling Equipment (PHE)


NONE

NATO MAS Air Board




US Air Force Delegation








MAS/DEL








PSC 80 Box 500








APO AE 09724








Lt Col Stephen H. Wallingford








Mr Moses Harrell








011-322-707-1476 (DSN-365-9476/9477)








FAX:  DSN 314 365-9424








UNCLAS FAX  011-322-707-1424








CLASSIFIED FAX 011-322-242-8848








wallingfords@email.brussels.army.mil
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